CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION RESOLUTION NO. 16-17

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT A HEARING OFFICER FOR LIQUOR AND BEER LICENSING

RECITALS:

The City of Grand Junction has by ordinance provided for and established a Local Licensing Authority for liquor and beer licensing and enforcement.

The Grand Junction Municipal Code, in accordance with the provisions of §§12-46-103(4) and 12-47-103(17) C.R.S., provides that the City Council appoint a hearing officer for the Local Licensing Authority.

Sam Starritt is a private attorney in the City and has been recommended by the City Attorney for appointment as the Hearing Officer for liquor and beer licensing and enforcement, in and for the City of Grand Junction.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION THAT:

Sam Starritt is hereby appointed as Hearing Officer for the Local Licensing Authority for liquor and beer licensing and enforcement, in and for the City of Grand Junction, in accordance with Chapter 4 of the Grand Junction Municipal Code, Colorado Revised Statutes and the regulations promulgated thereunder.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of March, 2017.

Phyllis Norris, President of the Council

ATTEST: